



PROCLAMATION

OF THE

MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS RECOGNIZING AND HONORING CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER A.R. "BUCK" GANTER UPON HIS RETIREMENT JULY 30, 2016

WHEREAS, Chief Probation Officer A.R. "Buck" Ganter began his career with the Mendocino County Probation Department in August 1993 as an Extra-help Juvenile Hall Juvenile Counselor, becoming a permanent full-time employee in December 1994 as a Juvenile Counselor I; and

WHEREAS, Chief Ganter rose through the ranks, including time as Deputy Probation Officer I and II, Supervising Deputy Probation Officer, Probation Division Manager/Juvenile Hall Superintendent, and on May 26, 2013, was appointed as Chief Probation Officer; and

WHEREAS, Chief Ganter has rendered distinguished service to the County and its citizens for over 23 years, demonstrating the highest standards of integrity and professionalism, applying his expertise and sound judgment to his various assignments, and establishing harmonious relationships between the Probation Department and other departments, agencies, and community organizations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Mendocino, hereby recognizes and honors Chief Probation Officer A.R. "Buck" Ganter for his service and leadership in public safety to the Citizens of the County of Mendocino and further, that this Board offers its congratulations and best wishes for continued success to Chief Ganter on this occasion of his retirement.

Dated: June 21, 2016	
Dan Gjerde, Chair	



